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Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Ø Holz

1. André Franke SG Berlin 07 108,0 10 10,8 889,10

2. André Krause SG Berlin 07 107,0 10 10,7 890,20

3. Roger Diekmann SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 105,0 10 10,5 904,20

4. Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 98,0 10 9,8 900,30

5. Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 94,0 10 9,4 880,50

6. Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 93,0 10 9,3 885,30

7. Ingo Nowak Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 91,0 10 9,1 893,40

8. Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 91,0 10 9,1 883,90

9. Hans Fulczynski SVL Seedorf von 1919 89,0 10 8,9 879,00

10. Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 87,0 10 8,7 880,00

11. Torsten Möller SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 85,0 10 8,5 891,30

12. Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 85,0 10 8,5 882,50

13. Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 85,0 10 8,5 876,00

14. Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 82,0 10 8,2 886,00

15. Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 81,0 10 8,1 894,40

16. Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 81,0 10 8,1 890,20

17. Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 81,0 10 8,1 875,70

18. Norbert Gattner SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 80,0 10 8,0 891,80

19. Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 80,0 10 8,0 887,60

20. Stephan Zipkat Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 80,0 10 8,0 885,20

21. Dirk Sperling SV 90 Fehrbellin 80,0 10 8,0 874,80

22. Marc-Sebastian Süßmilch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 79,0 10 7,9 892,60

23. Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 79,0 10 7,9 886,20

24. Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 79,0 10 7,9 885,80

25. Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 74,0 10 7,4 879,30

26. Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 73,0 10 7,3 870,80

27. Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 72,0 8 9,0 886,50

28. Steffen Koch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 72,0 10 7,2 888,60

29. Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 70,0 10 7,0 878,20

30. Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 69,0 8 8,6 889,13

31. Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 69,0 10 6,9 890,20

32. Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 67,0 10 6,7 876,70

33. Frank Gerken Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 65,0 10 6,5 884,60

34. Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 64,0 8 8,0 876,63

35. Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 64,0 10 6,4 868,20

36. Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 64,0 10 6,4 867,60

37. Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 61,0 10 6,1 875,00

38. Christian Spyra KSK Rivalen Hannover 60,0 10 6,0 881,30

39. Matthias Scheel SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 58,5 9 6,5 891,11

40. Sebastian Rudolph SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 57,0 7 8,1 889,29

41. Gerhard Omak SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 56,0 10 5,6 882,60

42. Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 55,5 10 5,6 867,20

43. Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 55,0 6 9,2 897,33

44. Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 54,0 9 6,0 867,33

45. Thomas Koch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 54,0 10 5,4 881,30

46. Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 52,5 9 5,8 876,89

47. Jörg Glöde SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 52,0 9 5,8 884,78

48. Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 52,0 9 5,8 877,11

49. Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 52,0 10 5,2 870,40

50. Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 52,0 10 5,2 863,30

51. Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 50,0 10 5,0 861,00

52. Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 49,5 10 5,0 873,60

53. Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 46,0 7 6,6 875,29

54. Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 46,0 10 4,6 861,20

55. Falko Wachholz KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 45,0 9 5,0 869,22

56. Florian Sittig SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 45,0 10 4,5 879,10

57. Daniel Lohse Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 43,5 10 4,4 870,90

58. Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 43,0 10 4,3 859,90

59. Sönke Lohse Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 41,0 7 5,9 878,57

60. Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 41,0 9 4,6 873,67

Seite 1 von 4



© Ralf Naumann
Einzelwertung 1. Bundesliga

Erich Moldenhauer

02.12.2010

Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Ø Holz

61. Stephan Lazarus SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 41,0 10 4,1 877,00

62. Klaus-Peter Müller SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 38,0 9 4,2 878,00

63. Michael Jirsak KSK Hamburg 46 38,0 9 4,2 874,11

64. Peter Voigt Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 37,5 9 4,2 877,33

65. Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 37,0 7 5,3 870,71

66. René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 36,5 6 6,1 884,50

67. Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 36,5 10 3,7 855,10

68. Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 30,5 8 3,8 866,75

69. Jens Buck KSK Hamburg 46 29,0 6 4,8 872,17

70. Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 29,0 6 4,8 869,50

71. Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 25,5 6 4,3 863,00

72. Thorsten Scheidler KSK Rivalen Hannover 23,0 6 3,8 875,17

73. Burkhard Maack KSV Halstenbek 20,5 5 4,1 861,80

74. Andreas Seidel KSV Halstenbek 18,5 6 3,1 868,83

75. Benjamin Rudolphf KSK Hamburg 46 18,5 7 2,6 867,57

76. Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 15,5 6 2,6 859,33

77. Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 14,5 3 4,8 868,00

78. Bengt Brötzmann KSV Halstenbek 11,0 2 5,5 887,50

79. Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 10,0 3 3,3 876,67

80. Heiko Hacker KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 9,0 4 2,3 844,25

81. Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 8,5 3 2,8 877,00

82. Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 8,0 1 8,0 885,00

83. Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin 8,0 1 8,0 864,00

84. Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 8,0 3 2,7 868,00

85. Guido Schümann Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 8,0 4 2,0 872,50

86. Thomas Friedrich KSK Hamburg 46 7,5 3 2,5 858,67

87. Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 7,0 1 7,0 858,00

88. Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 6,0 1 6,0 855,00

89. Torsten Walter VfL Stade 6,0 2 3,0 845,00

90. Patrick Süßmilch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 5,5 6 0,9 859,00

91. Peter Graßhoff Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 5,0 1 5,0 881,00

92. Rolf Meiritz VfL Stade 5,0 2 2,5 850,00

93. Norbert Wagner SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 4,0 1 4,0 884,00

94. Benjamin Münchow SV 90 Fehrbellin 3,0 1 3,0 851,00

95. Axel Maaß Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 2,0 1 2,0 875,00

96. Peter Hannemann SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 1,0 1 1,0 820,00

97. Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek 0,5 1 0,5 866,00

98. Mike Cassube SG Berlin 07 0,5 1 0,5 840,00

Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin
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Steffen Mathia KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 85 10 8,5 8825 882,50 390 8 890 11 891 2 865 5 868 11 902 12 895 8 896 12 900 6 847 10 871

Michael Heerkloß KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 72 8 9,0 7092 886,50 390 11 900 12 896 12 913 4 876 12 915 10 894 7 854 4 844

Reinhard Dallmann KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 69 8 8,6 7113 889,13 390 9 894 7 884 6 884 10 892 9 884 11 893 6 883 11 899

Matthias Bernotat KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 52 10 5,2 8704 870,40 390 3 870 10 889 7 890 3 860 7 881 6 879 5 882 4 877 4 840 3 836

Marc Berger KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 50 10 5,0 8610 861,00 390 10 897 5 879 3 871 4 861 5 875 10 891 3 873 6 878 3 839 1 746

Falko Wachholz KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 45 9 5,0 7823 869,22 390 5 880 9 886 4 881 2 859 8 883 7 881 2 866 1 831 7 856

Heiko Hacker KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 9 4 2,3 3377 844,25 390 1 859 1 857 5 846 2 815

Manfred Gröll KC Einheit 95 Schwerin 8 1 8,0 885 885,00 390 8 885

Wolfgang Hibner KC Einheit 95 Schwerin

Frank Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 94 10 9,4 8805 880,50 440 12 886 9 865 10 897 4 881 10 882 12 895 11 892 9 884 6 849 11 874

Hans Fulczynski SVL Seedorf von 1919 89 10 8,9 8790 879,00 440 9 874 12 890 8 887 5 884 8 877 11 882 9 878 11 888 10 870 6 860

Dietmar Stoof SVL Seedorf von 1919 81 10 8,1 8757 875,70 440 11 879 11 879 9 888 3 879 9 879 10 880 10 882 2 867 8 862 8 862

Jürgen Reimann SVL Seedorf von 1919 64 10 6,4 8682 868,20 440 8 863 5 848 12 909 1 873 12 883 8 869 8 875 7 880 1 836 2 846

Eckhard Johnke SVL Seedorf von 1919 55,5 10 5,6 8672 867,20 440 10 876 10 871 1 868 8 890 3 861 5 867 7 871 0,5 863 6 849 5 856

Norbert Witzel SVL Seedorf von 1919 29 6 4,8 5217 869,50 440 5 880 3 879 12 897 6 876 2 843 1 842

Harry Wilke SVL Seedorf von 1919 14,5 3 4,8 2604 868,00 440 5 871 9 870 0,5 863

Tino Brinkmann SVL Seedorf von 1919 7 1 7,0 858 858,00 440 7 858

Erich Freitag SVL Seedorf von 1919 6 1 6,0 855 855,00 440 6 855

Rainer Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 81 10 8,1 8902 890,20 354 12 902 1 843 12 925 11 912 2 846 10 870 4 868 5 888 12 929 12 919

Jochen Kählert KSV Halstenbek 80 10 8,0 8876 887,60 354 7 885 2 847 9 913 8 895 11 885 8 861 7 885 7 893 10 907 11 905

Oliver Kovacevic KSV Halstenbek 52 9 5,8 7894 877,11 354 1 860 5 848 7 909 11 912 6 860 7 860 2 866 3 879 10 900

Thorsten Bätje KSV Halstenbek 49,5 10 5,0 8736 873,60 354 6 884 6 854 0,5 866 12 913 4 848 4 848 1 862 4 880 6 889 6 892

Olaf Hebisch KSV Halstenbek 41 9 4,6 7863 873,67 354 2 865 5 848 4 893 6 889 5 853 1 839 2 877 9 901 7 898

Burkhard Maack KSV Halstenbek 20,5 5 4,1 4309 861,80 354 4 875 8 861 4 848 4 868 0,5 857

Andreas Seidel KSV Halstenbek 18,5 6 3,1 5213 868,83 354 2 882 5 886 5 850 5 872 1 866 0,5 857

Bengt Brötzmann KSV Halstenbek 11 2 5,5 1775 887,50 354 8 897 3 878

Ralf Burmester KSV Halstenbek 0,5 1 0,5 866 866,00 354 0,5 866

Utz Strehmel KSK Hamburg 46 74 10 7,4 8793 879,30 341 4 853 1 861 10 894 9 900 9 862 2 840 7 888 9 885 11 907 12 903

Stefan Prentkowski KSK Hamburg 46 70 10 7,0 8782 878,20 341 5 854 4 877 9 892 10 901 10 865 3 842 8 889 6 877 12 910 3 875

Patrick Schumacher KSK Hamburg 46 67 10 6,7 8767 876,70 341 3 852 6 882 9 892 12 905 5 855 1 831 3 875 10 886 7 890 11 899

Michael Jirsak KSK Hamburg 46 38 9 4,2 7867 874,11 341 1 842 2 866 7 889 5 894 2 845 4 878 3 863 10 906 4 884

Rainer Pagels KSK Hamburg 46 37 7 5,3 6095 870,71 341 2 844 8 885 5 885 5 845 1 853 6 886 10 897

Jens Buck KSK Hamburg 46 29 6 4,8 5233 872,17 341 11 901 4 893 5 855 6 859 2 869 1 856

Benjamin Rudolphf KSK Hamburg 46 18,5 7 2,6 6073 867,57 341 7 860 3 876 2 885 2 845 1 857 2 875 1,5 875

Thomas Friedrich KSK Hamburg 46 7,5 3 2,5 2576 858,67 341 5 845 1 856 1,5 875

Roger Diekmann SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 105 10 10,5 9042 904,20 471 12 906 10 894 10 916 6 895 12 907 11 905 11 904 9 884 12 918 12 913

Kai Ludorf SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 98 10 9,8 9003 900,30 471 11 892 12 901 12 925 3 892 10 893 10 899 10 901 12 899 10 901 8 900

Alexander Eggers SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 81 10 8,1 8944 894,40 471 8 885 9 890 8 912 8 897 7 884 12 911 7 893 3 869 9 900 10 903

Jörn Kemming SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 69 10 6,9 8902 890,20 471 5 882 9 890 5 898 7 896 11 897 8 885 9 899 4 870 6 892 5 893

Michael Stark SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 55 6 9,2 5384 897,33 471 6 907 11 903 10 893 9 894 10 885 9 902

René Richter SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 36,5 6 6,1 5307 884,50 471 10 888 7 885 1 881 2,5 876 5 871 11 906

Sascha Brinks SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 10 3 3,3 2630 876,67 471 1 866 4 874 5 890

Marco Pahlow SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 8,5 3 2,8 2631 877,00 471 3 891 3 864 2,5 876

Jan Künstler SG ETV / Phönix Kiel 8 3 2,7 2604 868,00 471 4 869 1 863 3 872

Ingo Nowak Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 91 10 9,1 8934 893,40 373 9 888 12 896 3 881 9 896 12 900 12 913 5 864 9 891 9 898 11 907

Stephan Zipkat Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 80 10 8,0 8852 885,20 373 12 897 11 893 12 902 4 885 8 889 11 900 4 849 1 850 11 903 6 884

Frank Gerken Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 65 10 6,5 8846 884,60 373 4 876 6 887 5 885 2 882 11 891 6 885 7 871 7 879 8 897 9 893

Daniel Lohse Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 43,5 10 4,4 8709 870,90 373 6 884 9 890 1 837 0,5 870 11 891 5 881 2 837 2 856 2 887 5 876

Sönke Lohse Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 41 7 5,9 6150 878,57 373 2 880 7 894 11 891 9 891 3 842 3 860 6 892

Peter Voigt Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 37,5 9 4,2 7896 877,33 373 8 886 2 880 6 887 0,5 870 4 882 1 835 6 878 3 889 7 889

Guido Schümann Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 8 4 2,0 3490 872,50 373 1 862 3 883 3 876 1 869

Peter Graßhoff Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 5 1 5,0 881 881,00 373 5 881

Axel Maaß Verein Itzehoer Sport Kegler 2 1 2,0 875 875,00 373 2 875
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Mathias Metzdorf SV 90 Fehrbellin 87 10 8,7 8800 880,00 443 8 885 3 879 7 853 11 876 7 866 12 881 10 896 8 896 12 896 9 872

Alexander Wolski SV 90 Fehrbellin 85 10 8,5 8760 876,00 443 3 871 5 882 10 862 10 872 12 887 11 878 11 897 1 863 10 865 12 883

Dirk Sperling SV 90 Fehrbellin 80 10 8,0 8748 874,80 443 6 883 8 888 12 874 9 870 10 880 7 861 6 885 5 881 10 865 7 861

Klaus Köhn SV 90 Fehrbellin 73 10 7,3 8708 870,80 443 4 873 8 888 5 850 8 852 10 880 10 876 5 882 2 864 11 870 10 873

Sebastian Krause SV 90 Fehrbellin 64 8 8,0 7013 876,63 443 9 887 10 891 11 873 12 878 8 869 9 868 1 867 4 880

Felix Richter SV 90 Fehrbellin 43 10 4,3 8599 859,90 443 2 869 2 869 9 857 5 845 1 829 8 866 3 880 7 893 2 838 4 853

Norbert Krämer SV 90 Fehrbellin 8 1 8,0 864 864,00 443 8 864

Benjamin Münchow SV 90 Fehrbellin 3 1 3,0 851 851,00 443 3 851

André Franke SG Berlin 07 108 10 10,8 8891 889,10 414 11 894 6 884 11 898 12 890 12 874 12 880 11 914 11 899 11 879 11 879

André Krause SG Berlin 07 107 10 10,7 8902 890,20 414 10 892 5 879 12 904 11 888 11 872 12 880 12 922 10 896 12 888 12 881

Daniel Neumann SG Berlin 07 64 10 6,4 8676 867,60 414 8 886 11 895 3 851 7 863 7 861 2 844 7 885 7 881 4 848 8 862

Andreas Hampe SG Berlin 07 52 10 5,2 8633 863,30 414 3 874 3 859 5 867 5 860 9 862 6 855 2 866 7 881 7 861 5 848

Andreas Krüger SG Berlin 07 46 10 4,6 8612 861,20 414 2 865 1 851 10 881 2 855 6 858 9 866 3 871 1 856 3 846 9 863

Andreas Lenz SG Berlin 07 36,5 10 3,7 8551 855,10 414 1 857 2 858 2 844 7 863 3 853 4 848 0,5 840 2 869 9 868 6 851

Mike Cassube SG Berlin 07 0,5 1 0,5 840 840,00 414 0,5 840

Wolfgang Herrmann SG Berlin 07

Bert Maashöfer VfL Stade 93 10 9,3 8853 885,30 397 11 893 11 892 6 851 8 867 7 881 3 855 12 901 12 893 11 905 12 915

Ralf Schmidt VfL Stade 91 10 9,1 8839 883,90 397 10 892 12 898 9 857 10 871 3 869 8 869 11 895 11 892 7 893 10 903

Matthias Brandt VfL Stade 61 10 6,1 8750 875,00 397 9 884 9 882 4 846 3 857 10 898 4 857 9 891 6 877 4 883 3 875

Bernd Heidtmann VfL Stade 54 9 6,0 7806 867,33 397 12 898 7 875 2 835 9 870 2 855 2 830 8 887 7 880 5 876

Ronald Kagelmann VfL Stade 46 7 6,6 6127 875,29 397 5 875 10 887 3 841 11 895 8 883 1 856 8 890

Ralf Boldt VfL Stade 25,5 6 4,3 5178 863,00 397 6 870 0,5 833 1 830 6 881 4 868 8 896

Dag Maibaum VfL Stade 15,5 6 2,6 5156 859,33 397 4 872 0,5 833 1 847 6 868 2 865 2 871

Torsten Walter VfL Stade 6 2 3,0 1690 845,00 397 5 860 1 830

Rolf Meiritz VfL Stade 5 2 2,5 1700 850,00 397 4 870 1 830

Michael Lotze KSK Rivalen Hannover 82 10 8,2 8860 886,00 406 12 903 10 896 9 875 4 843 2 850 3 870 11 907 12 910 12 907 7 899

Michael Hanke KSK Rivalen Hannover 79 10 7,9 8862 886,20 406 9 896 11 903 5 867 7 850 8 877 3 870 11 907 11 901 8 897 6 894

Robert Neumann KSK Rivalen Hannover 79 10 7,9 8858 885,80 406 4 882 12 906 6 870 4 843 12 883 8 888 9 902 11 901 10 902 3 881

Christian Spyra KSK Rivalen Hannover 60 10 6,0 8813 881,30 406 12 903 9 893 7 871 1 833 6 874 5 878 6 887 6 892 4 890 4 892

Sven Wüllner KSK Rivalen Hannover 52,5 9 5,8 7892 876,89 406 6 889 8 872 6 849 4 868 0,5 863 12 908 9 896 5 891 2 856

Reinhard Butzke KSK Rivalen Hannover 30,5 8 3,8 6934 866,75 406 5 883 1 844 2 842 2 850 9 889 9 896 0,5 874 2 856

Thorsten Scheidler KSK Rivalen Hannover 23 6 3,8 5251 875,17 406 10 898 5 885 1 844 0,5 863 6 887 0,5 874

Marc-Sebastian Süßmilch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 79 10 7,9 8926 892,60 382 7 881 5 885 10 898 12 926 8 890 10 892 7 888 9 892 6 889 5 885

Steffen Koch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 72 10 7,2 8886 888,60 382 8 882 2 883 11 903 7 889 2 862 7 889 9 889 8 890 11 910 7 889

Matthias Scheel SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 58,5 9 6,5 8020 891,11 382 2 869 7 890 9 897 11 912 2 874 12 915 12 912 3 879 0,5 872

Sebastian Rudolph SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 57 7 8,1 6225 889,29 382 12 908 7 889 6 877 9 891 9 889 5 880 9 891

Thomas Koch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 54 10 5,4 8813 881,30 382 3 870 8 891 8 891 10 905 4 865 4 877 5 882 3 876 1 866 8 890

Jörg Glöde SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 52 9 5,8 7963 884,78 382 6 878 5 885 6 884 10 905 5 872 2 879 5 880 7 894 6 886

Patrick Süßmilch SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 5,5 6 0,9 5154 859,00 382 1 855 1 843 1 860 1 858 1 866 0,5 872

Norbert Wagner SG MPV / NKC 72 Berlin 4 1 4,0 884 884,00 382 4 884

Torsten Möller SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 85 10 8,5 8913 891,30 346 9 896 5 869 7 884 11 893 8 889 7 884 10 904 10 899 8 895 10 900

Norbert Gattner SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 80 10 8,0 8918 891,80 346 2 874 8 881 11 903 12 908 6 885 6 880 9 888 12 905 10 906 4 888

Gerhard Omak SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 56 10 5,6 8826 882,60 346 6 886 4 864 2 875 6 881 5 884 5 876 8 887 9 897 3 877 8 899

Florian Sittig SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 45 10 4,5 8791 879,10 346 7 891 2 860 4 877 8 888 1 869 3 870 5 882 6 884 4 879 5 891

Stephan Lazarus SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 41 10 4,1 8770 877,00 346 3 878 4 864 4 877 9 890 4 882 3 870 4 875 3 874 5 883 2 877

Klaus-Peter Müller SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 38 9 4,2 7902 878,00 346 1 868 6 883 7 883 2 881 1 851 7 885 11 900 2 875 1 876

Peter Hannemann SG Hertha BSC - RW Berlin 1 1 1,0 820 820,00 346 1 820
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1. Boris Kölpin LTS Bremerhaven 110,0 10 11,0 916,30

2. Marco Hebisch Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 109,0 10 10,9 900,00

3. Wolfgang Knop Bahn frei Rendsburg 106,0 10 10,6 907,40

4. Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 104,0 10 10,4 910,20

5. Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 103,0 10 10,3 912,60

6. Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 102,0 10 10,2 905,90

7. Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 98,0 10 9,8 901,50

8. Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 95,0 10 9,5 906,90

9. Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 92,0 10 9,2 893,90

10. Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 88,0 10 8,8 902,40

11. Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 87,0 10 8,7 900,50

12. Marco Kühl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 85,0 10 8,5 903,20

13. Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 85,0 10 8,5 901,40

14. Henrik Kiehn KSG Lüneburg 84,0 10 8,4 881,00

15. Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 83,0 10 8,3 895,50

16. Lothar Deutscher Springe 52 83,0 10 8,3 890,50

17. Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 81,0 9 9,0 892,33

18. Marcel Dubbe KSG Lüneburg 79,0 10 7,9 879,50

19. Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 78,0 10 7,8 897,50

20. Joachim Müller KSG Lüneburg 77,0 9 8,6 880,11

21. Uve Bartsch Springe 52 76,0 10 7,6 886,10

22. Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 75,0 10 7,5 890,90

23. Hendrik Haack Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 75,0 10 7,5 882,80

24. Dirk Richter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 74,0 10 7,4 887,70

25. Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 71,0 8 8,9 899,50

26. Ingo Jung Bahn frei Rendsburg 71,0 10 7,1 892,70

27. Detlef Wolter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 71,0 10 7,1 889,60

28. Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 69,0 9 7,7 884,00

29. Jan-Christian Sales KSK Rivalen Hannover II 68,0 10 6,8 887,80

30. Sönke Buroh Bahn frei Rendsburg 66,0 8 8,3 898,13

31. Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 65,0 9 7,2 894,78

32. Heinz-Dieter Menkens LTS Bremerhaven 64,5 9 7,2 902,33

33. Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 64,0 9 7,1 897,11

34. Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 64,0 9 7,1 883,89

35. Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 61,0 9 6,8 898,44

36. Andreas Pellner Eintracht 03 Neumünster 61,0 9 6,8 891,44

37. Christian Knoblauch Eintracht 03 Neumünster 60,5 7 8,6 893,14

38. Marcus Heinz KSK Rivalen Hannover II 59,0 8 7,4 893,38

39. Jannik Haack Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 58,5 10 5,9 877,70

40. Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 58,0 8 7,3 883,13

41. Daniel Baibatschev Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 57,0 10 5,7 877,70

42. Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 56,0 6 9,3 900,33

43. Werner Blödorn Springe 52 55,0 10 5,5 878,40

44. Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 54,5 10 5,5 890,70

45. Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 53,5 10 5,4 883,60

46. Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 53,0 8 6,6 890,13

47. Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover II 52,0 8 6,5 883,13

48. Tim Ludwig Bahn frei Rendsburg 50,5 9 5,6 886,89

49. Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 49,0 8 6,1 894,75

50. Jochen Neubauer LTS Bremerhaven 49,0 9 5,4 893,00

51. Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 49,0 10 4,9 890,30

52. Arnim Barkholtz KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 47,0 5 9,4 892,60

53. Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 46,0 10 4,6 881,00

54. Helge Nissen Bahn frei Rendsburg 43,0 9 4,8 883,22

55. Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 42,5 8 5,3 881,38

56. Nico Zotzmann KSG Lüneburg 42,0 8 5,3 869,88

57. Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 41,0 9 4,6 872,00

58. Oliver Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 41,0 10 4,1 880,40

59. Marc Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 38,0 9 4,2 886,44

60. Thomas Zelder KSG Lüneburg 37,0 7 5,3 865,43

Seite 1 von 4



© Ralf Naumann
Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Nord-West

Christian Spyra

02.12.2010

Platz Name E / St Klub Punkte Spiele Ø Pkt. Ø Holz

61. Uwe Gottschalk Springe 52 33,0 9 3,7 870,56

62. Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 32,5 6 5,4 893,50

63. Ralf Stelter KSG Lüneburg 32,5 7 4,6 873,71

64. Karl-Heinz Bitter Springe 52 32,0 5 6,4 887,00

65. Matthias Meyer KSG Lüneburg 32,0 6 5,3 871,67

66. Wolfgang Stiffel Springe 52 30,0 6 5,0 885,17

67. Gunnar Maronde Bahn frei Rendsburg 28,0 6 4,7 881,33

68. Alexander Zengerle KSG Cuxhaven 26,0 6 4,3 886,17

69. Manfred Thoden LTS Bremerhaven 26,0 8 3,3 883,38

70. Uwe Heel Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 25,0 7 3,6 864,57

71. Kai Wolffram KSK Rivalen Hannover II 23,5 7 3,4 872,57

72. Matthias Wewer Bahn frei Rendsburg 21,5 9 2,4 874,89

73. Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 20,5 8 2,6 885,75

74. Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 20,5 8 2,6 879,75

75. Hans-Jürgen Schulz Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 20,0 5 4,0 869,80

76. Jörg Hardel Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 20,0 7 2,9 859,86

77. Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 19,5 6 3,3 880,00

78. Joachim Kott SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 19,0 6 3,2 861,83

79. Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 19,0 8 2,4 876,88

80. Jürgen Ketelhake Springe 52 17,0 4 4,3 871,50

81. Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven 16,5 4 4,1 879,50

82. Wolfgang Sund Eintracht 03 Neumünster 13,0 3 4,3 880,67

83. Tobias Haupt Springe 52 13,0 4 3,3 866,00

84. Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 13,0 5 2,6 880,80

85. Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 12,0 1 12,0 888,00

86. Ditmar Knörenschild Springe 52 11,0 1 11,0 912,00

87. Mathias Petters KSK Rivalen Hannover II 10,5 3 3,5 864,00

88. Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 9,0 6 1,5 858,50

89. Stefan Walter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 8,5 4 2,1 873,50

90. Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 5,0 4 1,3 861,75

91. Detlef Haupt Springe 52 4,0 2 2,0 875,00

92. Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 4,0 3 1,3 860,33

93. Martin Hebisch Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 3,5 1 3,5 893,00

94. Henning Rößner KSG Lüneburg 3,5 2 1,8 864,50

95. Torsten Schulz KSG Cuxhaven 3,0 1 3,0 853,00

96. Sönke Griesch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 3,0 2 1,5 870,50

97. Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck 2,5 1 2,5 876,00

98. Klaus Tute KSK Rivalen Hannover II 2,5 2 1,3 856,00

99. Ralf Wosniak KSG Lüneburg 2,0 1 2,0 885,00

100. Lars Niemann Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 2,0 1 2,0 855,00

101. Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 1,5 1 1,5 890,00

102. Wilhelm Kiehn KSG Lüneburg 1,0 1 1,0 856,00

103. Tore Heikendorf KSK Concordia Lübeck 0,5 1 0,5 841,00

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
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Marco Kühl Eintracht 03 Neumünster 85 10 8,5 9032 903,20 402 6 915 10 918 4 883 6 877 12 925 12 926 11 923 11 915 9 881 4 869

Thomas Wiese Eintracht 03 Neumünster 64 9 7,1 8074 897,11 402 5 911 8 908 3 878 2 851 11 920 11 913 10 916 12 918 2 859

Sven Kalweit Eintracht 03 Neumünster 61 9 6,8 8086 898,44 402 8 920 4 897 2 870 8 880 9 913 9 907 12 927 7 913 2 859

Andreas Pellner Eintracht 03 Neumünster 61 9 6,8 8023 891,44 402 4 906 9 888 7 879 3 891 5 890 8 905 11 915 7 874 7 875

Christian Knoblauch Eintracht 03 Neumünster 60,5 7 8,6 6252 893,14 402 9 912 12 902 0,5 846 10 919 10 911 12 887 7 875

Marc Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 38 9 4,2 7978 886,44 402 10 921 12 925 1 867 0,5 846 1 880 3 885 1,5 893 6 908 3 853

Hans-Joachim Hupe Eintracht 03 Neumünster 19,5 6 3,3 5280 880,00 402 4 906 6 903 3 864 1,5 893 3 862 2 852

Wolfgang Sund Eintracht 03 Neumünster 13 3 4,3 2642 880,67 402 7 898 5 895 1 849

Marco Hebisch Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 109 10 10,9 9000 900,00 370 10 904 12 908 9 876 9 890 12 916 12 909 12 905 12 906 10 894 11 892

Hendrik Haack Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 75 10 7,5 8828 882,80 370 5 891 11 898 5 867 9 890 6 881 10 880 11 904 10 895 4 862 4 860

Jannik Haack Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 58,5 10 5,9 8777 877,70 370 3,5 893 10 892 6 869 1 864 10 887 4 872 6 884 6 877 5 863 7 876

Daniel Baibatschev Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 57 10 5,7 8777 877,70 370 8 897 9 890 1 844 6 884 8 886 5 875 4 874 8 889 7 887 1 851

Uwe Heel Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 25 7 3,6 6052 864,57 370 2 854 8 888 2 845 4 874 5 880 3 867 1 844

Hans-Jürgen Schulz Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 20 5 4,0 4349 869,80 370 7 870 2 869 2 875 6 877 3 858

Jörg Hardel Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 20 7 2,9 6019 859,86 370 1 851 4 878 7 877 1 841 3 870 2 850 2 852

Martin Hebisch Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 3,5 1 3,5 893 893,00 370 3,5 893

Lars Niemann Komba-Holstein Pinneberg 2 1 2,0 855 855,00 370 2 855

Malte Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 104 10 10,4 9102 910,20 398 12 924 5 881 12 931 12 930 11 886 7 872 12 910 12 926 12 933 9 909

Jörg Storsberg KSG Cuxhaven 102 10 10,2 9059 905,90 398 11 923 7 887 10 925 10 918 12 887 10 881 9 897 10 898 11 920 12 923

Hans-Peter Buschbeck KSG Cuxhaven 71 8 8,9 7196 899,50 398 10 921 6 885 12 931 11 926 7 864 6 870 8 894 11 905

Sönke Neumann KSG Cuxhaven 46 10 4,6 8810 881,00 398 7 916 3 861 5 895 5 888 4 855 1 834 3 879 6 888 7 903 5 891

Alexander Zengerle KSG Cuxhaven 26 6 4,3 5317 886,17 398 6 898 6 896 5 869 2 866 2 897 5 891

Yalcin Tuna KSG Cuxhaven 19 8 2,4 7015 876,88 398 2 889 1 844 2 884 2 884 1 859 0,5 858 9 907 1,5 890

Florian Graitz KSG Cuxhaven 16,5 4 4,1 3518 879,50 398 2 859 0,5 858 7 903 7 898

Andreas Bank KSG Cuxhaven 9 6 1,5 5151 858,50 398 1 874 2 853 2 884 1 837 2 844 1 859

Torsten Schulz KSG Cuxhaven 3 1 3,0 853 853,00 398 3 853

Frank Müller KSG Cuxhaven 1,5 1 1,5 890 890,00 398 1,5 890

Boris Kölpin LTS Bremerhaven 110 10 11,0 9163 916,30 422 9 903 11 922 11 931 11 933 11 887 11 878 11 909 12 917 12 947 11 936

Jens Kohlenberg LTS Bremerhaven 103 10 10,3 9126 912,60 422 12 916 7 907 12 936 12 940 7 879 8 869 12 910 10 898 11 932 12 939

Heinz-Dieter Menkens LTS Bremerhaven 64,5 9 7,2 8121 902,33 422 6 892 5 900 10 928 3,5 906 12 893 3 878 7 888 9 917 9 919

Jens Pfeiffer LTS Bremerhaven 49 8 6,1 7158 894,75 422 2 896 10 931 6 878 6 864 2 869 6 887 10 920 7 913

Jochen Neubauer LTS Bremerhaven 49 9 5,4 8037 893,00 422 4 888 8 917 9 911 3 875 6 864 5 883 5 886 7 912 2 901

Manfred Thoden LTS Bremerhaven 26 8 3,3 7067 883,38 422 11 907 4 897 4 910 3,5 906 1 856 0,5 849 1 860 1 882

Klaus Wendelken LTS Bremerhaven 20,5 8 2,6 7086 885,75 422 3 884 1 886 4 910 4 898 2 868 0,5 849 1 879 5 912

Wolfgang Knop Bahn frei Rendsburg 106 10 10,6 9074 907,40 386 12 908 12 911 9 924 8 907 12 903 12 911 9 913 9 891 12 905 11 901

Ingo Jung Bahn frei Rendsburg 71 10 7,1 8927 892,70 386 10 895 10 897 8 904 1 888 6 885 5 885 4 894 7 884 11 900 9 895

Sönke Buroh Bahn frei Rendsburg 66 8 8,3 7185 898,13 386 11 899 11 902 3 890 6 903 7 893 11 898 6 897 11 903

Tim Ludwig Bahn frei Rendsburg 50,5 9 5,6 7982 886,89 386 7 889 4 878 6 903 2 878 11 898 1 883 0,5 861 9 896 10 896

Helge Nissen Bahn frei Rendsburg 43 9 4,8 7949 883,22 386 1 864 4 892 3 897 5 883 11 898 6 897 4 875 1 850 8 893

Gunnar Maronde Bahn frei Rendsburg 28 6 4,7 5288 881,33 386 3 873 2 870 7 899 2 865 9 896 5 885

Matthias Wewer Bahn frei Rendsburg 21,5 9 2,4 7874 874,89 386 6 888 2 884 2 891 1 869 1 850 2 884 0,5 861 5 871 2 876

Uwe Hansen SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 95 10 9,5 9069 906,90 413 11 902 11 908 6 914 8 910 12 915 4 884 10 903 9 914 12 904 12 915

Stefan May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 87 10 8,7 9005 900,50 413 10 898 11 908 9 920 9 915 11 910 10 894 6 884 4 894 10 897 7 885

Hans-Peter May SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 85 10 8,5 9014 901,40 413 4 876 12 917 7 915 7 906 9 899 8 890 7 888 9 914 11 899 11 910

Frank Böttjer SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 65 9 7,2 8053 894,78 413 12 906 8 895 6 914 7 889 3 878 9 893 2 884 9 895 9 899

Marco Mau SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 53 8 6,6 7121 890,13 413 10 898 7 893 2 881 12 903 8 892 1 870 3 884 10 900

Uwe Oldenburg SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 20,5 8 2,6 7038 879,75 413 3 873 2 908 3 873 4 882 1 871 1,5 867 4 894 2 870

Thomas Mosch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 4 3 1,3 2581 860,33 413 2 862 1 856 1 863

Sönke Griesch SG Fidelio / Fortuna Kiel 3 2 1,5 1741 870,50 413 1 884 2 857

Henrik Kiehn KSG Lüneburg 84 10 8,4 8810 881,00 390 9 894 4 882 10 874 10 873 10 885 10 874 6 889 9 882 7 874 9 883

Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 5 Spiel 6 Spiel 22Spiel 20 Spiel 21Spiel 18 Spiel 19Spiel 13Spiel 9 Spiel 10 Spiel 11 Spiel 12 Spiel 16 Spiel 17Spiel 14 Spiel 15
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Marcel Dubbe KSG Lüneburg 79 10 7,9 8795 879,50 390 5 882 6 888 12 876 7 865 5 861 10 874 7 892 5 880 10 883 12 894

Joachim Müller KSG Lüneburg 77 9 8,6 7921 880,11 390 8 892 9 900 11 875 12 884 8 870 8 869 2 865 11 884 8 882

Nico Zotzmann KSG Lüneburg 42 8 5,3 6959 869,88 390 6 885 3 873 6 863 2 847 6 863 2 852 8 894 9 882

Thomas Zelder KSG Lüneburg 37 7 5,3 6058 865,43 390 9 873 4 861 3 853 4 860 4 867 8 878 5 866

Ralf Stelter KSG Lüneburg 32,5 7 4,6 6116 873,71 390 5 882 5 885 5 856 1,5 858 1 880 5 870 10 885

Matthias Meyer KSG Lüneburg 32 6 5,3 5230 871,67 390 9 880 3 855 6 889 4 867 4 865 6 874

Henning Rößner KSG Lüneburg 3,5 2 1,8 1729 864,50 390 2 871 1,5 858

Ralf Wosniak KSG Lüneburg 2 1 2,0 885 885,00 390 2 885

Wilhelm Kiehn KSG Lüneburg 1 1 1,0 856 856,00 390 1 856

Michael Duda KSG Lüneburg

Carsten Bryde SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 92 10 9,2 8939 893,90 436 8 897 8 893 12 900 11 890 4 876 12 887 2 868 12 919 11 900 12 909

Heiko Titze SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 81 9 9,0 8031 892,33 436 7 893 10 897 8 878 12 900 11 886 7 882 3 881 12 909 11 905

Volker Schütt SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 69 9 7,7 7956 884,00 436 6 889 7 892 6 872 7 874 10 882 9 880 9 902 6 877 9 888

Michael Lüth SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 64 9 7,1 7955 883,89 436 5 880 5 884 11 891 9 880 8 877 3 871 7 901 8 888 8 883

Jürgen Böttcher SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 58 8 7,3 7065 883,13 436 5 869 10 887 5 877 4 864 5 877 9 902 10 894 10 895

Thomas Bastian SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 41 9 4,6 7848 872,00 436 1 860 1 867 7 876 9 877 9 880 2 864 4 872 1 877 7 875

Joachim Kott SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 19 6 3,2 5171 861,83 436 2 868 3 873 8 875 2 864 1 834 3 857

Jörg Zenke SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme 12 1 12,0 888 888,00 436 12 888

Klaus Dieter Bauer SG Mohnhof - Neuengamme

Lothar Deutscher Springe 52 83 10 8,3 8905 890,50 354 12 909 12 917 8 871 1 852 6 895 11 888 10 900 8 895 10 898 5 880

Uve Bartsch Springe 52 76 10 7,6 8861 886,10 354 9 899 10 901 8 871 4 854 5 894 9 879 7 893 10 898 6 886 8 886

Werner Blödorn Springe 52 55 10 5,5 8784 878,40 354 10 901 10 901 3 848 5 856 3 891 8 878 5 885 5 886 4 870 2 868

Uwe Gottschalk Springe 52 33 9 3,7 7835 870,56 354 4 884 1 882 1 836 6 861 8 902 1 846 4 883 2 859 6 882

Karl-Heinz Bitter Springe 52 32 5 6,4 4435 887,00 354 11 904 5 894 3 853 7 896 6 888

Wolfgang Stiffel Springe 52 30 6 5,0 5311 885,17 354 5 894 2 865 11 906 2 880 7 891 3 875

Jürgen Ketelhake Springe 52 17 4 4,3 3486 871,50 354 4 849 6 876 3 883 4 878

Tobias Haupt Springe 52 13 4 3,3 3464 866,00 354 5 887 3 886 2 838 3 853

Ditmar Knörenschild Springe 52 11 1 11,0 912 912,00 354 11 912

Detlef Haupt Springe 52 4 2 2,0 1750 875,00 354 1 882 3 868

Dirk Richter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 74 10 7,4 8877 887,70 369 5 893 9 896 10 879 10 873 10 887 6 891 9 903 5 887 8 892 2 876

Detlef Wolter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 71 10 7,1 8896 889,60 369 6 899 11 902 4 868 6 864 11 907 7 901 4 882 8 892 7 890 7 891

Jan-Christian Sales KSK Rivalen Hannover II 68 10 6,8 8878 887,80 369 10 903 4 882 3 862 8 870 3 876 8 903 10 906 4 882 6 887 12 907

Marcus Heinz KSK Rivalen Hannover II 59 8 7,4 7147 893,38 369 11 908 11 902 7 885 2 883 8 899 9 895 5 885 6 890

Kai Ertingshausen KSK Rivalen Hannover II 52 8 6,5 7065 883,13 369 10 879 11 876 4 878 4 886 7 894 7 889 5 885 4 878

Kai Wolffram KSK Rivalen Hannover II 23,5 7 3,4 6108 872,57 369 4 891 3 876 2 855 5 863 0,5 859 6 892 3 872

Mathias Petters KSK Rivalen Hannover II 10,5 3 3,5 2592 864,00 369 8 895 2 855 0,5 842

Stefan Walter KSK Rivalen Hannover II 8,5 4 2,1 3494 873,50 369 3 889 1 868 0,5 859 4 878

Klaus Tute KSK Rivalen Hannover II 2,5 2 1,3 1712 856,00 369 0,5 842 2 870

Thorsten Scheidler KSK Rivalen Hannover II

Holger Trojahn KSK Concordia Lübeck 88 10 8,8 9024 902,40 402 7 897 12 906 12 902 12 905 10 897 5 885 12 914 11 912 4 900 3 906

Rüdiger Tücksen KSK Concordia Lübeck 78 10 7,8 8975 897,50 402 8 898 8 895 7 885 11 902 4 881 8 890 10 906 5 892 10 913 7 913

Matthias Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 56 6 9,3 5402 900,33 402 6 892 6 894 12 903 11 895 11 909 10 909

Lars Boller KSK Concordia Lübeck 54,5 10 5,5 8907 890,70 402 2 879 2 871 5 884 10 895 8 894 6 889 2 887 1,5 881 8 904 10 923

Michael Voß KSK Concordia Lübeck 49 10 4,9 8903 890,30 402 3 881 5 890 8 887 7 889 3 880 9 892 3 886 5 892 1 894 5 912

Oliver Hübner KSK Concordia Lübeck 41 10 4,1 8804 880,40 402 1 854 0,5 841 10 892 3 872 9 895 3 878 9 901 1,5 881 3 898 1 892

Dirk Pohnke KSK Concordia Lübeck 32,5 6 5,4 5361 893,50 402 7 885 2,5 876 2 887 6 895 7 903 8 915

Horst Kussauer KSK Concordia Lübeck 2,5 1 2,5 876 876,00 402 2,5 876

Tore Heikendorf KSK Concordia Lübeck 0,5 1 0,5 841 841,00 402 0,5 841

Marc Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 98 10 9,8 9015 901,50 417 12 914 11 916 12 901 12 891 1 879 8 897 12 905 12 888 8 914 10 910

Jan Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 83 10 8,3 8955 895,50 417 7 900 6 895 10 884 9 882 10 906 6 886 11 894 7 881 6 905 11 922

Jörg Vogelmann KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 75 10 7,5 8909 890,90 417 8 902 4 891 11 900 10 883 6 885 2 869 11 894 11 884 6 905 6 896

Hans-Henning Schürer KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 53,5 10 5,4 8836 883,60 417 10 903 8 900 4 866 5 876 4 882 7 889 6 878 0,5 847 6 905 3 890

Arnim Barkholtz KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 47 5 9,4 4463 892,60 417 7 899 11 887 11 894 10 883 8 900

Axel Manteufel KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 42,5 8 5,3 7051 881,38 417 8 872 4 875 8 893 4 881 8 883 7 881 3 900 0,5 866

Peter Stender KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 13 5 2,6 4404 880,80 417 2 886 1 866 5 884 3 871 2 897

Herbert Jungbauer KSK Oldenburg / Holstein 5 4 1,3 3447 861,75 417 1 871 3 863 0,5 847 0,5 866

Mathias Hübner KSK Oldenburg / Holstein
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1. Holger Gurlich TSV Motor Adlershof 105,0 10 10,5 889,5

2. Klaus Wermann SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 101,0 10 10,1 895,7

3. Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 100,0 9 11,1 914,3

4. Dirk Strese SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 97,0 10 9,7 892,0

5. Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 95,0 10 9,5 895,4

6. Karsten Lange SG EBT 1925 Berlin 94,0 10 9,4 911,0

7. Matthias Mohr SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 94,0 10 9,4 899,0

8. Sven Wiesner Neubrandenburger KV 93,0 8 11,6 890,6

9. Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger KV 88,0 10 8,8 878,9

10. Michael Meyer SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 86,0 10 8,6 898,1

11. Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 86,0 10 8,6 891,6

12. Andreas Schäpe SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 85,0 8 10,6 910,0

13. Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 82,0 10 8,2 892,7

14. Sebastian Schmidt SG EBT 1925 Berlin 80,0 10 8,0 900,0

15. Manfred Dill KV Hansa Stralsund 80,0 10 8,0 885,1

16. Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 77,0 9 8,6 880,2

17. Carlo Thiede SV Binde 75,0 10 7,5 873,8

18. Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 74,0 8 9,3 909,1

19. Alf Schernikau SV Binde 73,0 10 7,3 870,9

20. Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 72,0 9 8,0 879,3

21. Renè Griep SG EBT 1925 Berlin 70,0 10 7,0 899,1

22. Joachim Rasch KV Hansa Stralsund 70,0 10 7,0 879,6

23. Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger KV 70,0 10 7,0 874,2

24. Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 69,5 9 7,7 897,6

25. Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 69,0 9 7,7 895,7

26. Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 66,0 8 8,3 872,9

27. Sven Kujath SG EBT 1925 Berlin 66,0 10 6,6 896,6

28. Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 65,5 10 6,6 881,0

29. Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 65,0 10 6,5 890,3

30. Torsten Garrasch SG EBT 1925 Berlin 63,0 8 7,9 899,6

31. Torsten Hochmann KV Hansa Stralsund 63,0 10 6,3 875,9

32. Burkhard Thiede SV Binde 62,0 8 7,8 877,1

33. Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen 62,0 9 6,9 889,9

34. Joachim Hübner TSV Motor Adlershof 62,0 10 6,2 871,4

35. Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 61,0 9 6,8 892,0

36. Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger KV 61,0 10 6,1 867,5

37. Michael Krüger TSV Motor Adlershof 60,0 10 6,0 874,0

38. Bernd Erdmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 58,5 10 5,9 884,7

39. Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 58,0 9 6,4 872,0

40. Ralf Riemer TSV Motor Adlershof 58,0 10 5,8 871,8

41. Marko Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 57,0 9 6,3 872,8

42. Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 55,5 10 5,6 886,8

43. Lutz Krüger SV Binde 55,0 8 6,9 870,8

44. Lothar Frei SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 53,5 10 5,4 883,1

45. Bernd Meyer SG EBT 1925 Berlin 53,0 6 8,8 903,3

46. Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 53,0 10 5,3 873,7

47. Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger KV 52,0 8 6,5 869,3

48. Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 51,5 9 5,7 871,4

49. Stephan Wolfgram SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 50,5 9 5,6 872,8

50. Martin Abraham SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 50,0 7 7,1 873,1

51. Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 48,0 8 6,0 891,4

52. Wolfgang Homa TSV Motor Adlershof 48,0 9 5,3 868,7

53. Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 48,0 10 4,8 871,5

54. Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 46,5 9 5,2 888,3

55. Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 46,0 8 5,8 880,0

56. Frank Schulz SV Binde 44,0 6 7,3 868,0

57. Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 43,0 5 8,6 905,0

58. Stefan Dombrowski SV Binde 43,0 7 6,1 869,4

59. Siegfried Dammer SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 43,0 8 5,4 869,0
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60. Christian Ziems KV Hansa Stralsund 43,0 10 4,3 870,7

61. Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 42,0 10 4,2 875,8

62. Bernd Grülich SG Gut Holz Rostock 41,0 10 4,1 877,4

63. Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 40,0 9 4,4 865,6

64. Uwe Kuchenbecker SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 39,0 9 4,3 866,3

65. Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 36,0 10 3,6 874,4

66. Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 34,0 9 3,8 877,6

67. Detlef Manthei SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 33,0 6 5,5 877,0

68. Stephan Kleinhenz SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 33,0 7 4,7 880,9

69. Thomas Gollannek SG EBT 1925 Berlin 31,0 5 6,2 900,6

70. Wolfram Albrecht SV Binde 30,0 4 7,5 878,0

71. Andreas Schewe KV Hansa Stralsund 29,0 10 2,9 865,1

72. Jörg Dietrich TSV Motor Adlershof 28,0 9 3,1 864,1

73. Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 27,0 6 4,5 873,0

74. Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger KV 26,0 5 5,2 864,2

75. Andreas Huth SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 25,5 4 6,4 873,5

76. Michael Peuser KV Hansa Stralsund 21,0 2 10,5 872,0

77. Jürgen Dombrowski Motor Hennigsdorf 14,0 2 7,0 885,0

78. Tobias Oergel KV Hansa Stralsund 13,0 5 2,6 869,6

79. Reinhard Schulz SV Binde 13,0 5 2,6 852,0

80. Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 12,5 5 2,5 872,6

81. Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 12,0 2 6,0 883,5

82. Torsten Weinkauf Motor Hennigsdorf 11,0 2 5,5 879,0

83. Andy Wehner Motor Hennigsdorf 10,0 2 5,0 877,0

84. Nils Jagodzinski SV Binde 9,0 2 4,5 851,5

85. Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger KV 8,0 6 1,3 846,2

86. Heico Mißbach SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 7,0 2 3,5 874,0

87. Horst Erdmann KV Hansa Stralsund 7,0 4 1,8 865,3

88. Christian Sporn ESV Lok Seddin 6,5 2 3,3 882,5

89. Torsten Stahlberg SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 6,0 2 3,0 862,5

90. Bernd Rösler SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 5,0 1 5,0 864,0

91. Gerald Rieck SG Union Oberschöneweide 4,0 1 4,0 876,0

92. Silvio Richter TSV Motor Adlershof 3,0 1 3,0 895,0

93. Klaus Apelt Motor Hennigsdorf 3,0 1 3,0 851,0

94. Stefan Hübenbecker Neubrandenburger KV 3,0 2 1,5 855,5

95. Christoph Puhlmann Motor Hennigsdorf 2,5 2 1,3 864,0

96. Gerhard Mau Neubrandenburger KV 2,0 1 2,0 852,0

97. Stephan Stürmer SG Gut Holz Rostock 2,0 2 1,0 840,0

98. Jürgen Going SG Union Oberschöneweide 1,0 1 1,0 868,0

99. Joachim Fritzlaff SG EBT 1925 Berlin 1,0 1 1,0 845,0

100. Uwe Eggert TSV Motor Adlershof 1,0 1 1,0 837,0

101. Jannis Koch KSG Uelzen 1,0 1 1,0 828,0

102. Henry Kunzmann Motor Hennigsdorf 1,0 1 1,0 819,0

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV

#NV #NV #NV #NV #NV
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Matthias Mohr SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 94 10 9,4 8990 899,00 443 11 908 9 901 5 868 11 883 10 909 7 888 9 907 9 904 11 920 12 902

Michael Meyer SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 86 10 8,6 8981 898,10 443 10 905 12 919 8 875 2 861 11 913 11 903 12 913 11 911 4 901 5 880

Andreas Schäpe SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 85 8 10,6 7280 910,00 443 12 920 10 903 12 922 12 910 10 908 12 914 11 920 6 883

Bernd Erdmann SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 58,5 10 5,9 8847 884,70 443 4 882 4 886 1 848 9 879 9 904 9 900 11 910 8 897 3 897 0,5 844

Lothar Frei SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 53,5 10 5,4 8831 883,10 443 5 887 9 901 3 865 6 870 6 888 7 888 8 904 4 882 5 902 0,5 844

Detlef Manthei SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 33 6 5,5 5262 877,00 443 4 866 8 873 8 890 3 874 7 890 3 869

Stephan Kleinhenz SpG VKC/Germania/FE Spandau 33 7 4,7 6166 880,86 443 3 881 6 890 2 861 7 872 4 882 7 903 4 877

Björn Leuschner Motor Hennigsdorf 95 10 9,5 8954 895,40 355 12 903 12 902 11 885 7 872 12 917 11 893 12 920 12 918 5 864 1 880

Dirk Wege Motor Hennigsdorf 65,5 10 6,6 8810 881,00 355 3 874 1,5 870 10 882 9 881 11 893 12 899 3 872 11 905 3 853 2 881

Ronny Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 53 10 5,3 8737 873,70 355 10 891 7 881 4 857 4 858 3 873 6 872 5 876 8 887 1 841 5 901

Pascal Apitz Motor Hennigsdorf 48 10 4,8 8715 871,50 355 8 888 4 873 2 840 3 845 2 863 4 870 7 879 6 882 6 873 6 902

Marco Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf 40 9 4,4 7790 865,56 355 11 892 8 882 5 864 2 830 1 861 7 877 1 852 2 850 3 882

Jürgen Dombrowski Motor Hennigsdorf 14 2 7,0 1770 885,00 355 9 892 5 878

Sven Kuttig Motor Hennigsdorf 12 2 6,0 1767 883,50 355 8 879 4 888

Torsten Weinkauf Motor Hennigsdorf 11 2 5,5 1758 879,00 355 4 873 7 885

Andy Wehner Motor Hennigsdorf 10 2 5,0 1754 877,00 355 7 887 3 867

Klaus Apelt Motor Hennigsdorf 3 1 3,0 851 851,00 355 3 851

Christoph Puhlmann Motor Hennigsdorf 2,5 2 1,3 1728 864,00 355 1,5 870 1 858

Henry Kunzmann Motor Hennigsdorf 1 1 1,0 819 819,00 355 1 819

Herbert Neumann Motor Hennigsdorf

Karsten Lange SG EBT 1925 Berlin 94 10 9,4 9110 911,00 458 6 892 5 876 12 930 12 925 4 906 7 868 12 925 12 935 12 918 12 935

Sebastian Schmidt SG EBT 1925 Berlin 80 10 8,0 9000 900,00 458 8 895 6 878 7 904 8 909 11 922 8 869 10 906 9 908 7 906 6 903

Renè Griep SG EBT 1925 Berlin 70 10 7,0 8991 899,10 458 2 876 2 869 11 919 10 913 3 904 3 859 9 904 11 914 8 907 11 926

Sven Kujath SG EBT 1925 Berlin 66 10 6,6 8966 896,60 458 2 876 1 859 9 909 9 910 2 891 5 863 11 915 11 914 6 905 10 924

Torsten Garrasch SG EBT 1925 Berlin 63 8 7,9 7197 899,63 458 9 902 11 894 10 910 6 904 6 907 10 883 6 894 5 903

Bernd Meyer SG EBT 1925 Berlin 53 6 8,8 5420 903,33 458 8 895 11 894 8 905 11 917 6 900 9 909

Thomas Gollannek SG EBT 1925 Berlin 31 5 6,2 4503 900,60 458 1 888 6 894 7 905 9 911 8 905

Joachim Fritzlaff SG EBT 1925 Berlin 1 1 1,0 845 845,00 458 1 845

Peter Kowal SG Union Oberschöneweide 100 9 11,1 8229 914,33 358 7 887 11 907 12 923 12 918 12 892 11 924 12 927 11 920 12 931

Michael Gerkhardt SG Union Oberschöneweide 69 9 7,7 8061 895,67 358 10 891 7 892 9 907 6 885 11 890 5 899 9 905 7 896 5 896

Frank Lüer SG Union Oberschöneweide 48 8 6,0 7131 891,38 358 1 864 3 884 3 874 4 856 3 896 11 912 12 922 11 923

Martin Matthes SG Union Oberschöneweide 46,5 9 5,2 7995 888,33 358 5 886 5 889 11 922 8 890 3 853 10 913 2 889 1,5 873 1 880

Matthias Lähne SG Union Oberschöneweide 43 5 8,6 4525 905,00 358 5 881 10 905 9 905 9 912 10 922

Thomas Müller SG Union Oberschöneweide 34 9 3,8 7898 877,56 358 2 871 2 872 6 887 2 860 1 819 2 887 5 901 6 892 8 909

Tim Spychalski SG Union Oberschöneweide 12,5 5 2,5 4363 872,60 358 7 887 2 841 1 882 1,5 873 1 880

Gerald Rieck SG Union Oberschöneweide 4 1 4,0 876 876,00 358 4 876

Jürgen Going SG Union Oberschöneweide 1 1 1,0 868 868,00 358 1 868

Klaus Wermann SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 101 10 10,1 8957 895,70 424 12 894 11 875 6 901 9 893 11 894 12 896 7 895 9 900 12 902 12 907

Dirk Strese SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 97 10 9,7 8920 892,00 424 10 877 12 888 5 877 11 907 10 893 11 885 6 888 10 904 11 898 11 903

Stephan Wolfgram SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 50,5 9 5,6 7855 872,78 424 9 873 3 870 3 864 4,5 871 7 868 6 888 6 882 7 872 5 867

Martin Abraham SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 50 7 7,1 6112 873,14 424 10 877 4 857 12 895 6 867 2 860 6 870 10 886

Siegfried Dammer SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 43 8 5,4 6952 869,00 424 5 867 2 868 4 869 7 866 8 873 1 857 8 873 8 879

Uwe Kuchenbecker SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 39 9 4,3 7797 866,33 424 8 874 7 863 5 877 1 853 4 860 2 864 2 874 6 870 4 862

Andreas Huth SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 25,5 4 6,4 3494 873,50 424 8 874 11 875 4,5 871 2 874

Heico Mißbach SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 7 2 3,5 1748 874,00 424 4 875 3 873

Torsten Stahlberg SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 6 2 3,0 1725 862,50 424 1 854 5 871

Bernd Rösler SV Blau-Weiß 76 Stavenhagen 5 1 5,0 864 864,00 424 5 864

Sven Wiesner Neubrandenburger KV 93 8 11,6 7125 890,63 403 12 877 12 891 12 883 11 886 11 895 11 911 12 897 12 885

Klaus-Dieter Zaluski Neubrandenburger KV 88 10 8,8 8789 878,90 403 10 863 10 857 10 908 5 898 8 861 10 880 7 879 6 885 11 884 11 874

Martin Simdorn Neubrandenburger KV 70 10 7,0 8742 874,20 403 4 849 10 857 8 903 7 908 9 862 12 892 8 880 3 869 8 866 1 856

Torsten Schwarz Neubrandenburger KV 61 10 6,1 8675 867,50 403 6 853 10 857 4 877 3 878 10 864 7 870 2 863 6 885 9 868 4 860

Martin Müsch Neubrandenburger KV 52 8 6,5 6954 869,25 403 9 860 6 854 7 893 4 885 2 850 9 881 4 857 11 874

Jörg Langkabel Neubrandenburger KV 26 5 5,2 4321 864,20 403 3 852 3 857 10 889 5 862 5 861

Marco Ladwig Neubrandenburger KV 8 6 1,3 5077 846,17 403 1 842 2 839 1 844 2 876 1 841 1 835

Stefan Hübenbecker Neubrandenburger KV 3 2 1,5 1711 855,50 403 1 874 2 837

Gerhard Mau Neubrandenburger KV 2 1 2,0 852 852,00 403 2 852

Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 16Spiel 13Spiel 10Spiel 5 Spiel 6 Spiel 9 Spiel 15Spiel 11 Spiel 12 Spiel 14 Spiel 17 Spiel 22Spiel 20 Spiel 21Spiel 18 Spiel 19

Seite 3 von 4



© Ralf Naumann
Einzelwertung 2. Bundesliga Süd-Ost

Erich Moldenhauer

02.12.2010

Name E / ST Klub Punkte Spiele
Ø 

Punkte

Gesamt 

Holz

Ø 

Holzzahl

Punkte 

Mannschaft
Spiel 1 Spiel 2 Spiel 7 Spiel 8Spiel 3 Spiel 4 Spiel 16Spiel 13Spiel 10Spiel 5 Spiel 6 Spiel 9 Spiel 15Spiel 11 Spiel 12 Spiel 14 Spiel 17 Spiel 22Spiel 20 Spiel 21Spiel 18 Spiel 19

Olaf Koehl KSG Uelzen 74 8 9,3 7273 909,13 415 8 914 12 938 8 913 12 925 7 871 6 871 9 915 12 926

Michael Schulze KSG Uelzen 69,5 9 7,7 8078 897,56 415 11 879 11 923 11 929 12 923 9 912 0,5 841 5 866 2 894 8 911

Bernd Krickemeyer KSG Uelzen 65 10 6,5 8903 890,30 415 3 857 3 843 7 909 9 924 10 920 6 908 3 843 9 878 8 914 7 907

Dirk Gehlken KSG Uelzen 62 9 6,9 8009 889,89 415 3 857 7 855 10 916 6 910 9 918 9 912 5 861 2 855 11 925

Sascha Ebel KSG Uelzen 61 9 6,8 8028 892,00 415 1 856 11 865 9 915 5 899 6 907 4 898 3 843 12 925 10 920

Günter Bluhm KSG Uelzen 55,5 10 5,6 8868 886,80 415 8 874 5 853 3 896 8 920 7 908 7 910 0,5 841 1 850 7 903 9 913

Thomas Himmel KSG Uelzen 27 6 4,5 5238 873,00 415 4 863 4 851 3 896 4 859 11 879 1 890

Jannis Koch KSG Uelzen 1 1 1,0 828 828,00 415 1 828

Carlo Thiede SV Binde 75 10 7,5 8738 873,80 404 11 866 3 849 4 855 9 881 10 889 12 896 6 861 3 861 10 892 7 888

Alf Schernikau SV Binde 73 10 7,3 8709 870,90 404 5 851 8 866 12 882 11 888 8 877 11 886 3 852 4 862 9 880 2 865

Burkhard Thiede SV Binde 62 8 7,8 7017 877,13 404 12 882 6 872 9 885 2 857 4 854 8 867 12 906 9 894

Lutz Krüger SV Binde 55 8 6,9 6966 870,75 404 3 847 6 858 10 880 12 890 1 840 2 856 11 900 10 895

Frank Schulz SV Binde 44 6 7,3 5208 868,00 404 9 860 6 858 8 876 10 886 5 864 6 864

Stefan Dombrowski SV Binde 43 7 6,1 6086 869,43 404 5 860 4 864 7 876 4 862 7 862 5 865 11 897

Wolfram Albrecht SV Binde 30 4 7,5 3512 878,00 404 6 867 9 878 7 875 8 892

Reinhard Schulz SV Binde 13 5 2,6 4260 852,00 404 2 845 1 843 3 852 2 856 5 864

Nils Jagodzinski SV Binde 9 2 4,5 1703 851,50 404 7 855 2 848

Manfred Dill KV Hansa Stralsund 80 10 8,0 8851 885,10 326 4 859 9 870 12 930 3 854 7 890 10 885 8 900 10 914 10 883 7 866

Joachim Rasch KV Hansa Stralsund 70 10 7,0 8796 879,60 326 12 869 7 863 5 894 1 851 5 885 8 883 7 895 8 910 9 878 8 868

Torsten Hochmann KV Hansa Stralsund 63 10 6,3 8759 875,90 326 8 864 11 878 4 890 9 881 8 893 6 872 3 880 2 871 3 857 9 873

Christian Ziems KV Hansa Stralsund 43 10 4,3 8707 870,70 326 7 863 1 846 3 889 5 865 3 877 9 884 2 873 2 881 4 863 7 866

Andreas Schewe KV Hansa Stralsund 29 10 2,9 8651 865,10 326 4 859 5 855 1 874 2 853 1 862 2 864 4 882 5 889 2 856 3 857

Michael Peuser KV Hansa Stralsund 21 2 10,5 1744 872,00 326 11 868 10 876

Tobias Oergel KV Hansa Stralsund 13 5 2,6 4348 869,60 326 2 887 7 878 2 875 1 845 1 863

Horst Erdmann KV Hansa Stralsund 7 4 1,8 3461 865,25 326 1 871 2 881 1 852 3 857

Tiemo Müller SG Gut Holz Rostock 86 10 8,6 8916 891,60 335 9 893 10 891 7 870 7 919 11 893 10 902 9 905 9 908 8 866 6 869

Bernd-Dieter Seeliger SG Gut Holz Rostock 82 10 8,2 8927 892,70 335 10 896 12 916 9 879 10 926 11 893 5 886 6 903 6 900 10 869 3 859

Olaf Günther SG Gut Holz Rostock 46 8 5,8 7040 880,00 335 7 883 11 899 6 879 1 857 10 907 3 893 6 865 2 857

Karsten Wachs SG Gut Holz Rostock 42 10 4,2 8758 875,80 335 12 905 1 865 2 845 3 886 7 882 4 885 1 876 2 892 1 842 9 880

Bernd Grülich SG Gut Holz Rostock 41 10 4,1 8774 877,40 335 3 868 5 873 6 869 4 893 8 889 3 880 4 895 4 898 2 852 2 857

Robin Penz SG Gut Holz Rostock 36 10 3,6 8744 874,40 335 8 892 3 871 3 854 2 879 4 874 2 875 3 892 1 874 3 856 7 877

Stephan Stürmer SG Gut Holz Rostock 2 2 1,0 1680 840,00 335 1 811 1 869

Raphael Kukla ESV Lok Seddin 77 9 8,6 7922 880,22 388 10 866 8 886 9 878 11 887 3 856 4 864 11 882 11 891 10 912

Ronald Unruh ESV Lok Seddin 72 9 8,0 7914 879,33 388 5 860 9 889 12 890 10 886 7 866 5 866 9 873 12 893 3 891

Torsten Wagner ESV Lok Seddin 66 8 8,3 6983 872,88 388 10 866 7 878 11 884 12 889 5 864 2 847 9 873 10 882

Christian Rosga ESV Lok Seddin 58 9 6,4 7848 872,00 388 2 854 2 870 7 874 7 872 1 837 9 878 12 883 7 866 11 914

Marko Friedrich ESV Lok Seddin 57 9 6,3 7855 872,78 388 1 851 5 873 7 874 8 880 9 871 8 874 10 876 7 866 2 890

Wolfgang Freyhoff ESV Lok Seddin 51,5 9 5,7 7843 871,44 388 6 861 7 878 10 880 2,5 863 2 854 7 870 6 870 9 877 2 890

Christian Sporn ESV Lok Seddin 6,5 2 3,3 1765 882,50 388 2,5 863 4 902

Renè Lewin ESV Lok Seddin

Holger Gurlich TSV Motor Adlershof 105 10 10,5 8895 889,50 365 11 898 9 870 12 890 12 884 11 872 10 884 12 889 12 886 9 918 7 904

Joachim Hübner TSV Motor Adlershof 62 10 6,2 8714 871,40 365 6 880 6 860 9 881 5 867 6 859 1 833 11 880 11 879 6 901 1 874

Michael Krüger TSV Motor Adlershof 60 10 6,0 8740 874,00 365 5 876 3 850 7 867 3 862 5 858 9 879 11 880 8 876 7 908 2 884

Ralf Riemer TSV Motor Adlershof 58 10 5,8 8718 871,80 365 2 861 5 855 6 866 10 880 8 861 5 863 8 874 5 866 5 896 4 896

Wolfgang Homa TSV Motor Adlershof 48 9 5,3 7818 868,67 365 4 873 12 880 8 873 4 864 4 854 3 859 5 857 3 861 5 897

Jörg Dietrich TSV Motor Adlershof 28 9 3,1 7777 864,11 365 1 860 2 847 1 858 2 850 2 846 9 875 7 872 1 879 3 890

Silvio Richter TSV Motor Adlershof 3 1 3,0 895 895,00 365 3 895

Uwe Eggert TSV Motor Adlershof 1 1 1,0 837 837,00 365 1 837
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